 Home | Language | Find a Representative | Contact Us
CustomerService | Ballasts / Transformers | Lamps | Custom Products | Company
  Ballast Specifications
Maximum Power: 28W
Model Number: WHAM2-120-213-L
Maximum Current: .22 AMP
Operating Voltage: 120 VAC
Product Photo: click here to view
  Case Specifications
Black/White Wires: 18"
Red/Yellow Wires: 36"
Ballast Case Size: H .75" x W 1" x L 7.5"
Ballast Weight: 5 oz.
Case Quantity: 50 pcs.
Case Weight: 22 lbs.
  Specifications Common to all WHAM Ballasts
Frequency: 50/60 Hz
ATHD: Meets ANSI C82.11-1993
Protection/Overcurrent: Fuse
Protection/Voltage Transients: MOV (PER
ANSI C82.11 - 1993)
EMI/RFI: FCC PART 18-A
Regulatory Approvals: UL & cUL Listed Type 1
Outdoors
High Power Factor: >.90
Open Circuit Voltage: 600 V RMS Max.
Min. Operating Temp.: -20* F (-30* C)
Max. Case Temp.: 158* F (70* C)
Lamp Starting Mode: Instant Start
Class P: Thermal
Sound Rating: A
Page 1 of 1Fulham - Ballasts - 2 WHAM 2
4/22/2008http://www.fulham.com/Detail_Ballasts.php?ID=WHAM2-120-213-L